



CLAREMONT FAN COURT SCHOOL

FEES ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/2023

| REGISTRATION & DEPOSITS | |
|---|--------|
| Registration fee - non refundable | £125 |
| Acceptance deposit - refunded on leaving | £1,000 |
| Additional overseas deposit - refunded on leaving | £1,500 |

| TUITION | | |
|--------------------|---|---------------|
| PRE-PREP & NURSERY | YEAR GROUP / PROVISION | TERMLY CHARGE |
| Rising 3's | Pre-Nursery per session morning or afternoon (min 2 mornings) | £440 |
| | Pre-Nursery 5 mornings/week | £2,200 |
| Age 3+ | Nursery 5 mornings/week | £2,200 |
| | Nursery afternoon session | £440 |
| | Nursery full-time | £4,115 |
| Aged 4-6 | Reception, Years 1 and 2 | £4,115 |
| PREPARATORY | | |
| Aged 7-11 | Years 3 -6 | £5,185 |
| SENIOR | | |
| Aged 11-12 | Years 7-8 | £6,370 |
| Aged 13-18 | Years 9-11 and Sixth Form | £6,805 |

| COMPULSORY CHARGES | |
|--|---------------|
| LUNCHES | TERMLY CHARGE |
| Pre-Prep and Nursery School | £290 |
| Preparatory School | £310 |
| Senior School | £325 |
| PARENT TEACHER ASSOCIATION (PTA) - one off fee for all new starters | |
| | £35 |
| PUBLIC EXAMINATIONS (GCSE and A level exams and modules) | |
| Fees for entry for public examinations will be added to the appropriate term's fee account | |

NOTES:

Fees are payable in advance and must be paid by **the first day of term**. A charge of £50 is made on fees which remain outstanding after the first day of term, together with interest, at 2.5% above the Bank of England base rate, until the account is paid. The Bursar's Office will provide, on request, details of a third party finance company that provides monthly payment facilities. **Unless a full term's notice in writing is given before a pupil is either withdrawn or relinquishes a place that has been accepted, the fees for the full term will be charged, as per the terms and conditions.**

Tuition fees above are fixed for the academic year 2022/2023, all other charges may vary.

Please contact the accounts office if you require any further information regarding fees.
Accounts office: 01372 473604



FEES ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/2023 (cond.)

| WRAPAROUND CARE | | |
|-------------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|
| PRE-PREP & NURSERY | | FEE PER SESSION |
| Early Birds | 8:00 - 8:30/8:45 am | £3.00 |
| After school | 3:30 - 5:45 pm | £14.00 |
| PREPARATORY | | |
| Breakfast club | 8:00 - 8:30 am | £3.00 |
| Prep club | 3:30 - 4:00 pm | £3.00 |
| After school club | 3:30 - 5:45 pm | £14.00 |

| EXTRA SUBJECTS | |
|--|----------------------|
| PRE-PREP & NURSERY | TERMLY CHARGE |
| Music (individual piano lessons) | £280 |
| PREPARATORY | |
| Music (individual instrumental lessons) | £325 |
| Speech & Drama - LAMDA (small group lessons) | £180 |
| SENIOR | |
| Music (individual instrumental lessons) | £325 |
| Speech & Drama - LAMDA (small group lessons) | £190 |

| SUBJECT SUPPORT & EAL | |
|--|------------------------|
| PRE-PREP & NURSERY | FEE PER SESSION |
| Individual lessons - 30 minutes | £36 |
| Shared lessons - 30 minutes (2 people) | £22 |
| PREPARATORY | |
| Individual lessons - 30 minutes | £36 |
| Shared lessons - 30 minutes (2 people) | £22 |
| SENIOR | |
| Individual lessons - 45 minutes | £56 |
| Shared lessons - 45 minutes (2 people) | £33 |

| SCHOOL TRANSPORT |
|---|
| Please see the website for routes and sign up details |

NOTES:

Extra subjects, individual needs, subject-support and EAL lessons are offered on a full term basis only. **Notice to discontinue must be given by half-term**, to take effect from the beginning of the next term.

Extra-curricular clubs are also available and are signed up for on a termly basis.

Please note that all the above charges are subject to the school's term and conditions.